



\$~26

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(OS) 372/2025**

SUMITRA KUMAR

.....Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Abhishek Kaushik, Adv.

versus

VIKAS DHAKA & ORS.

.....Defendant

Through: None

CORAM:

JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) SH. KISHOR KUMAR (DHJS)

ORDER

% **08.09.2025**

Matter is taken up through physical hearing as well as video conferencing.

PF not filed.

Heard. One more opportunity is granted to plaintiff to take the steps for service of defendants.

Be fixed for further proceedings on 13.01.2026.

KISHOR KUMAR (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

SEPTEMBER 8, 2025/SM