



\$~17

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CS(OS) 372/2025
SUMITRA KUMAR

.....Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Abhishek Kaushik, Adv. (Through VC)

versus

VIKAS DHAKA & ORS.

.....Defendant

Through: Mr. Aman Bhardwaj And Adv Lokesh
Dhaka, Adv. for D-1 and 2 (Through VC)

Mr. Abhilash Vashisht, Mr. Neeraj Vats, Adv.
for D-3,4 & 6.

Mr. Rahul Sharma, Adv. for D-4 (Through
VC)

CORAM:

JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) SH. KISHOR KUMAR (DHJS)

ORDER

%

13.01.2026

Matter is taken up through physical hearing as well as video conferencing.

Defendant no.5 is still unserved with the Report 'No such address found', however, it is submitted by Ld. Counsel for plaintiff that in another case, defendant no. 5 has been served on the very same address.

Heard. Let defendant no.5 be served afresh on filing of PF by all permissible modes. In the meanwhile, the Written Statement be filed by the remaining served defendants with advance copy to Ld. Counsel for plaintiff.

Be fixed for further proceedings on 24.04.2026.

KISHOR KUMAR (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

JANUARY 13, 2026/sm