



\$~57

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(OS) 372/2025**

SUMITRA KUMAR

.....Plaintiff

Through:

versus

VIKAS DHAKA & ORS.

.....Defendants

Through: Mr. Rahul Sharma, Advocate for
applicant/D4.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKAS MAHAJAN

ORDER

%

28.04.2026

**I.A. 11851/2026 (under Order VII Rule 11 read with Section 151 CPC
by defendant no.4)**

1. Issue notice to the plaintiff/non-applicant by all permissible modes returnable before the learned Joint Registrar on 24.08.2026.
2. Reply, if any, be filed within a period of four weeks
3. Rejoinder thereto be filed before the next date of hearing.

VIKAS MAHAJAN, J

APRIL 28, 2026/jg